TP
Wiring                                                       22 AWG; 2-wire: RTD/Thermistor; 3-wire: Linitemp
Housing Brushed 430 stainless steel
Operating Temp -25 to 105 °C  (-13 to 221 °F)*
LINITEMP OPTION
Input Power Class 2; 5 to 30 Vdc
Output 10mV/°C
Operating Temp. -25 to 105 °C  (-13 to 221 °F)*

2x Ø 0.175”
(5 mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sensor Type
TP
B   = 100R Platinum, RTD
C   = 1k Platinum, RTD
D   = 10k T2, Thermistor
E   = 2.2k, Thermistor
F    = 3k, Thermistor
G   = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H   = 10k T3, Thermistor
I     = 1k Balco (Nickel-iron) RTD
J   = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K   = 10k w/11k shunt,Thermistor
M  = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N   = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
P   = 10mV/°C, Linitemp
R   = 10k US, Thermistor
S   = 10k 3A221, Thermistor
T   = 100k, Thermistor
U  = 20k “D”, Thermistor
W  = 10k T2 high accuracy, Thermistor
Y   = 10k T3 high accuracy, Thermistor
Z   = 10k E1, Thermistor
CC = 15k, Thermistor
Cal Certificate
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
ACCESSORIES
Temperature range converter,
resistive to 4-20mA (AA10xxxx) AA10xxxx
Example:
TP W 5 1
*The CE mark indicates RoHS2
compliance. Please refer to the CE
Declaration of Conformity for additional
details.
*
To compute Linitemp Temperature
mV reading/10 - 273.15 = Temperature in °C
Class Pt RTD Balco RTD THERMISTOR
Type 100 Ohm 1000 Ohm 1000 Ohm 2.2k 3k 10k Type 2 10k Type 3 10k Dale 10k 3A221 10k “G” US 20k 20k “D” 100k 10k Type 2 10k Type 3
Accuracy ±0.3°C ±0.3°C ±1% @70°C ±0.2°C ±0.2°C ±1.0°C ±0.2°C ±0.2°C ±1.1°C ±0.2°C Consult Consult Consult ±0.1°C 20/70°C ±0.1°C
0.00385
curve
0.00385
curve 0/70°C 0/70°C -50/150°C 0/70°C -20/70°C 0/70°C 0/70°C Factory Factory Factory ±0.2°C 0/20°C 0/70°C
Temp.
Response* PTC PTC PTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC
*PTC:  Positive Temperature Coefficient    *NTC:  Negative Temperature Coefficient High Accuracy
STANDARD RTD AND THERMISTOR VALUES (Ohms Ω)
°C °F 100 Ohm 1000 Ohm 1000 Ohm 2.2k 3k 10k Type 2 10k Type 3 10k Dale 10k 3A221 10k “G” US 20k NTC 20k “D” 100k 10k Type 2 10k Type 3
-50 -58 80.306 803.06 740.46 154,464 205,800 692,700 454,910 672,300 - 441,200 1,267,600 - - 692,700 454,910